
2012 
Bay County 
Manufacturers Directory 

Published by:  



Preface 
 
 

This directory has been updated with current data by Bay Future, Inc. and the Bay Area Chamber of 
Commerce.  We would like to extend our greatest appreciation to all the manufacturer’s in Bay County 
that participated in the directory and provided the most current information. 
 
Businesses in this directory are categorized as manufacturing firms with respect to the MEDC's  
definition:  Manufacturing is the process of converting raw materials, components, or parts into finished 
goods that meet a customer's expectations or specifications. Wholesalers as well as distributors are  
included in this directory. 
 
Each individual listing includes: (1) company’s name, (2) address, (3) telephone, (4) website if applicable, 
(5) email address if applicable, (6) primary contact, (7) secondary contact if applicable, (8) Northern 
American Industrial Classification number (if provided), (9) number of employees, (10) size of facility, 
(11) year established, (12) city or township location, and (13) nature of business. Other fields of infor‐
mation that are included if applicable are parent company, other locations, exporter, and annual sales 
volume. 
 
The Bay County Manufacturers Directory will continue to be updated by the Bay Future, Inc. and  Bay 
Area Chamber of Commerce staff. It is our goal to have the most current and accurate information. If 
your company is not listed, the information is incorrect, or has changed recently, please contact Bay 
Future, Inc. or the Bay Area Chamber of Commerce.  
 
We sincerely hope this directory will assist you in increasing your awareness of the diversity and quality 
of Bay County. If you have suggestions or comments on how this directory can better assist you, we 
want to hear from you. Please give us your opinion by contacting our offices. 
 

 
 
 
 

Bay Future, Inc. 
721 Washington Ave. Ste. 309 

Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.1400 
Fx: 989.892.1402 

www.BayFuture.com 
Info@bayfuture.com 

www.facebook.com/bayfuture 

Bay Area Chamber of Commerce 
901 Saginaw Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.4567 
Fx: 989.895.5594 

www.BayCityArea.com 
chamber@baycityarea.com 

www.facebook.com/bayareachamberofcommerce 

 

http://www.bayfuture.com�
mailto:info@bayfuture.com�
http://www.facebook.com/bayfuture�
http://www.baycityarea.com�
mailto:chamber@baycityarea.com�
http://www.facebook.com/bayareachamberofcommerce�


The Manufacturers of Bay County, 
Michigan are listed  in alphabetical 

order on the following pages. 

An index by company name can be 
found in the back of this directory. 

 



1 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

A S L MONOGRAMS & MORE 
1007 N. Huron Road 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.697.3421 
General Email Address: lindasequin@att.net 
 
Linda Sequin, Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 2,040 sq. ft. 
Established: 1983 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Business services, embroidery, 
engraving 
 
ACKERMAN BROTHERS, INC. 
200 S. Linn Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.892.4122 
Fx: 989.892.1345 
Website: www.ackermanbrothers.com 
General Email Address: ackermanbros@sbcglobal.net 
 
Roderick  C. Ross, President 
Richard T. Swantek, Vice President, Secretary & Treasurer 
 
Annual Sales: $550,000 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 5,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1934 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Sheet metal fabrication 
 
ACME SEPTIC TANK COMPANY 
2888 S. Huron Rd. 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 336 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.3852 
Fx: 989.684.5534 
General Email Address: brianacme@msn.com 
 
Brian  D. Marsh, President 
Audrey Marsh  
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000-$2,000,000 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 7,200 sq. ft. 
Established: 1950 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Septic tanks & excavating 
 
 

ACRA CAST, INC. 
1837 First Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.3961 
Fx: 989.893.0241 
Website: www.acracast.com 
General Email Address: sales@acracast.com 
 
Richard Singer, President/General Manager 
Joel Jones, Business Manager 
 
NAICS: 331512 
Annual Sales: $1,700,000 
Employees: 20 
Established: 1966 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Investment castings 
Exporter: Yes 
 
ACRO SPECIALTIES BY DOUG DODGE 
614 S. River Road 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.0801 
Fx: 989.895.8991  
 
Douglas Dodge, Owner 
ddodge@netscape.com 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 3,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1977 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Aerobatic aircraft and component 
parts, aircraft assembly plant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lindasequin@att.net�
http://www.ackermanbrothers.com/�
mailto:ackermanbros@sbcglobal.net�
mailto:brianacme@msn.com�
http://www.acracast.com/�
mailto:sales@acracast.com�
mailto:ddodge@netscape.com�


2 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

AEROSPACE AMERICA, INC. 
900 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.2121 
Fx: 989.684.4486 
Website: www.aerospaceamerica.com 
 
Mike Alley, President 
alley@aerospaceamerica.com 
 
NAICS: 333400 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000-$4,900,000 
Employees: 35 
Size of Facility: 180,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1962 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Air filtration equipment, 
environmental products, sports equipment, fabricated 
structural metal, general machines, industrial fans, 
outdoor products, plate work 
Parent Company: Dore Holdings 
Exporter: Yes 
 
ALRO STEEL 
3125 N. Water Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.9553 
Fx: 989.893.6331 
Website: www.alro.com 
 
Mark Oliver, General Manager 
moliver@alro.com 
Robert Reon, Inside Sales Manager 
 
Size of Facility: 40,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1948 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Metals service center; Distributor of 
steel, stainless, aluminum 
Parent Company: Alro Group 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AMERICAN AMUSEMENT & VENDING COMPANY 
200 13th Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.9709 
Fx: 989.893.0254 
Website: www.american-amusements.com 
 
John Roszatycki, Owner 
john@american-amusements.com 
 
Employees: 8 
Size of Facility: 10,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1925 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Coin-operated vending & amusement 
equipment; leasing businesses 
 
AMERICAN GOURMET OF SNACKS COMPANY 
1211 Woodside Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.892.4856 
Fx: 989.892.4350 
Website: www.americangourmetpretzel.com 
General Email Address: americangourmet@toast.net 
 
Robert Jaenicke, Owner 
Barb Swantek, Office Manager 
 
NAICS: 311919 
Annual Sales: $500,000 
Employees: 6-8 
Size of Facility: 8,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1981 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Gourment pretzels & caramel corn 
 
AUBURN BEAN & GRAIN COMPANY 
315 N. Auburn Road 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.4423 
Fx: 989.662.2425 
Website: www.auburnbeanandgrain.com 
 
Clifford Vennix, President 
cvennix@abgco.com 
 
Employees: 60 
Established: 1970 
Community: City of Auburn 
Nature of Business: Agriculture 
Other Locations: Hemlock, MI; Oakley, MI 
 
 

http://www.aerospaceamerica.com/�
mailto:alley@aerospaceamerica.com�
http://www.alro.com/�
mailto:Moliver@alro.com�
http://www.american-amusements.com/�
mailto:john@american-amusements.com�
http://www.americangourmetpretzel.com/�
mailto:Americangourmet@toast.net�
http://www.auburnbeanandgrain.com/�
mailto:cvennix@abgco.com�


3 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

AUBURN FERTILIZER 
4640 Seven Mile Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.0804 
Fx: 989.667.0479 
Website: www.auburnbeanandgrain.com 
 
Jerry Sylvester, Manager 
jsylvester@abgco.net 
Todd Schweitzer, Assistant Manager 
 
Employees: 8 
Established: 1981 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Fertilizer retailer 
 
BAY AGGREGATES, INC. 
411 Tiernan Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1067 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.5990 
Fx: 989.667.5991 
Website: www.bayaggregate.com 
 
Allen Kennedy, General Manager 
akennedy@fishercompanies.net 
 
Annual Sales: $8,000,000 
Employees: 15 
Established: 1983 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Ready-mix concrete & construction 
aggregates 
Other Locations: Midland, MI; Mt. Pleasant, MI 
Parent Company: Fisher Companies 
 
BAY BLOCK LLC 
114 N. Tuscola Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.7503 
Fx: 989.893.6736 
 
Bill Hunt, President 
bhunt@bayblock.com 
 
NAICS: 327331 
Annual Sales: $2,000,000 
Established: 1904 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Block manufacturer/mason supplier 
 
 

BAY CARBON, INC. 
800 Marquette Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.8090 
Fx: 989.686.0920 
Website:  www.baycarbon.com 
 
Thomas Clare, Treasurer 
 
NAICS: 335991 
Employees: 34 
Established: 1978 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Graphite 
 
BAY CAST, INC. 
2611 Center Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
P.O. Box 126 
Bay City, MI 48707 
Ph: 989.892.0511 
Fx: 989.892.0599 
Website: www.baycast.com 
 
Max Holman, President 
holmanmd@baycast.com 
Jason Holman, Quality Control Manager 
holmanjj@baycast.com 
 
NAICS: 331513 
Annual Sales: $9,000,000-$10,000,000 
Employees: 80 
Size of Facility: 300,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1987 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Steel castings 
Other Locations: 400 Webster Street (casting operations) 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.auburnbeanandgrain.com/�
mailto:jsylvester@abgco.net�
http://www.bayaggregate.com/�
mailto:akennedy@fishercompanies.net�
mailto:bhunt@bayblock.com�
http://www.baycast.com/�
mailto:holmanmd@baycast.com�
mailto:holmanjj@baycast.com�


4 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

BAY CAST TECHNOLOGIES 
2611 Center Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
P.O. Box 676 
Bay City, MI 48707 
Ph: 989.892.9500 
Fx: 989.892.9598 
Website: www.baycasttech.com 
 
Scott S. Holman, President 
holmanss@baycast.com 
 
NAICS: 339111 
Annual Sales: $4,000,000 
Employees: 25 
Established: 1987 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: New & refurbished base plates 
Exporter: Yes 
 
BAY CITY DEMOCRAT PRESS, INC. 
309 Ninth Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.6344 
Fx: 989.893.2991 
General Email Address: bcdem@sbcglobal.net 
Website:  www.bclegalnews.om 
 
Carol A. DeVeau, Owner/Business Manager 
Wendy M. Knochel, Owner/Printer/Computer Design 
 
NAICS: 323122 
Employees: 5 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Complete printing services, 
newspaper 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAY CITY TIMES, THE 
311 Fifth Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.8551 
Fx: 989.895.5910 
Website: www.mlive.com 
General Email Address: bcnews@mlive.com 
 
Rob Clark, Community News Director 
 
Size of Facility: 35,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1873 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Newspaper publishing 
Parent Company: MLive Media Group 
 
BAY COMPOSITES, INC. 
1801 Jarman Street 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.891.9155 
Fx: 866.662.8216 
Website: www.baycomposites.com 
General Email Address: sales@baycomposites.com 
 
Glenn Fonzi, President 
 
NAICS: 335991 
Employees: 12 
Size of Facility: 15,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 2005 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Carbon & graphite composites 
Exporter: Yes 
 
BAY CYCLE SALES 
3800 S. Huron Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.0754 
Fx: 989.684.8488 
Website: www.baycycle.com 
General Email Address: info@baycycle.com 
 
Lorna Rodriguez, President 
 
Established: 1965 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Boat dealer, contractor's 
equipment/supplies, lawn mowers, motorcycles, 
snowmobiles, ATV's, motor scooters 
 
 
 
 

http://www.baycasttech.com/�
mailto:holmanss@baycast.com�
mailto:bcdem@sbcglobal.net�
http://www.mlive.com/�
mailto:bcnews@mlive.com�
http://www.baycomposites.com/�
mailto:sales@baycomposites.com�
http://www.baycycle.com/�
mailto:info@baycycle.com�


5 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

BAY INDUSTRIAL FINISHING, INC. 
2632 Broadway Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.5881 
Fx: 989.892.5871 
 
Dave Grzegorczyk, President 
dave@bayindustrialfinishing.com 
Lori Grzegorczyk, Vice President 
 
Employees: 12 
Size of Facility: 21,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1966 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Production painting facility 
 
BAY LINE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 
5913 N. Huron Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.4639 
Fx: 989.879.7126 
Website: www.baylinefire.com 
General Email Address: info@baylinefire.com 
 
Gerald VanWormer  
Matt Rouleau 
 
Established: 1963 
Community: Pinconning Township 
Nature of Business: Fire suppression systems & repairs, 
inspections 
 
BAY MONUMENT COMPANY 
131 Ridge Road 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.5782 
Fx: 989.892.5832 
 
Michelle Wiedenbein, Sales Manager 
Jerry Kent, Sales 
 
Size of Facility: 2,500 sq. ft. 
Established: 1933 
Nature of Business: Bronze tablets, concrete products, 
cut stone, monuments, plaques, stone products 
Other Locations: Forest Lawn Granite Works, Saginaw, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAY PLASTICS MACHINERY 
3503 N. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.9630 
Fx: 989.671.9635 
Website: www.bayplasticsmachinery.com 
 
Tom Michalak, Controller 
tmichalak@bayplasticsmachinery.com 
Jason Forgash, Executive VP of Operations 
 
Employees: 30 
Size of Facility: 35,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1998 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Plastic pelletizing machinery 
Exporter: Yes 
 
BAY UNITED MOTORS, INC. 
4353 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.3972 
Fx: 989.684.2920 
Website: www.bayunitedmotors.net 
General Email Address:  
sales@bayunitedmotors.com 
 
Joseph Noonan, President 
Jason Proctor, Sales 
 
NAICS: 335312 
Employees: 11 
Size of Facility: 11,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1961 
Nature of Business: Electric motors, pumps, tools, sales & 
service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@baylinefire.com�
http://www.bayplasticsmachinery.com/�
mailto:tmichalak@bayplasticsmachinery.com�
http://www.bayunitedmotors.net/�
mailto:sales@bayunitedmotors.com�


6 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

BAY VALLEY MILLWORK CO. 
4774 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.0170 
Fx: 989.684.2710 
 
Rob Hackborn, President 
 
NAICS: 321900 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 2,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1996 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Custom millwork 
Exporter: No 
 
BAY VIEW FOOD PRODUCTS, INC. 
2606 N. Huron Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.3555 
Fx: 989.879.2659 
Website: www.bayviewfoods.com 
 
Joe Janicke, President 
jjanicke@bayviewfoods.com 
Jim Sanders, CFO 
 
Employees: 100 
Established: 1946 
Community: Pinconning Township 
Nature of Business: Pickle & pepper products 
 
BE COOL, INC. 
310 Woodside Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.895.9699 
Fx: 989.892-9213 
Website: www.becool.com 
 
Justin Larocque, Sales Manager 
justin.larocque@becool.com 
 
Annual Sales: $500,000-$1,000,0000 
Employees: 12 
Established: 1998 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Automobile radiator manufacturer 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 

BERTHIAUME SLAUGHTER HOUSE, INC.   
2283 E. Pinconning Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 496 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.4921 
 
Bob Berthiaume, President 
 
NAICS: 311611 
Employees: 6 
Established: 1947 
Community: City of Pinconning 
Nature of Business: Pork & beef processing & packing 
Exporter: No 
 
BIERLEIN COMPANIES, LLC 
2000 Bay City Road 
Midland, MI 48642 
Ph: 989.496.0066  or 800.336.6626 
Fx: 989.496.0144 
Website: www.bierlein.com 
General Email:  info@bierlein.com 
 
D.J. DiBlasi, Vice President Sales and Marketing 
djdiblasi@bierlein.com 
Mike Bierlein, President/CEO 
 
Employees: 25 full time 
Size of Facility: approx. 15 acres 
Established: 1957 
Community: Midland Township 
Nature of Business: Demolition, crane rental and rigging 
services & environmental services 
 
BILL CARNEY SIGNPAINTER 
3430 Kiesel Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.9890 
Fx: 989.684-9890 
 
Bill Carney, Owner 
signshop@billcarney.com 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 800 sq. ft. 
Established: 1978 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Sign manufacturer 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 

http://www.bayviewfoods.com/�
mailto:jjanicke@bayviewfoods.com�
http://www.becool.com/�
mailto:justin.larocque@becool.com�
mailto:signshop@billcarney.com�


7 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

BLACK FOREST BLADES 
4191 N. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.3111 
Fx: 989.686.0172 
 
Mike Repke, Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 200 sq. ft. 
Established: 1990 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Custom knife making 
Exporter: Yes 
 
BURSMA DISTRIBUTING 
1401 N. Johnson 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.1594 
Fx: 989.892.5015 
Website: www.bursma.com 
 
Martin Truemner, Branch Manager 
mtruemner@bursma.com 
 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Electronic wholesale distribution 
Other Locations: Grand Rapids, MI; Traverse City, MI; 
Columbus, OH; Cincinatti,OH 
 
C.F. LIGHTING SUPPLIES, INC. 
509 E. Florence Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.895.8940 or 800.451.0863 
Fx: 989.892.9941 
Website: www.cf-light.com 
General Email Address: energysavings@cf-light.com 
 
Earline Bryden, Owner 
 
Employees: 4 
Established: 1988 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Distributor of lighting equipment & 
parts - including floodlights, landscape lighting & lighted 
exit signs 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMBRON ENGINEERING INC. 
3800 Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.5890 
Fx: 989.684.5321 
Website: www.cambronengineering.com 
General Email Address: info@cambronengineering.com 
 
Steve Sheppard, President 
David A. Ferrio, Vice President 
 
NAICS: 333514 
Annual Sales: $8,000,000 
Employees: 44 
Size of Facility: 33,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1972 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Full service tool & die job shop with 
design & build capability 
Exporter: Yes 
 
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 
3616 Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.3114 
Fx: 989.686.2577 
Website: www.carquest.com 
 
Terry Schlager, Store Manager 
 
Employees: 14 
Size of Facility: 2,500 sq. ft. 
Established: 1970 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Wholesaler of automotive parts & 
accessories 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.bursma.com/�
mailto:mtruemner@bursma.com�
http://www.cf-light.com/�
mailto:energysavings@cf-light.com�
http://www.cambronengineering.com/�
mailto:info@cambronengineering.com�
http://www.carquest.com/�


8 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

CARRY MFG, INC. 
1514 S. Knight Road 
Munger, MI 48747 
Ph: 989.659.3500 or 800.492.2779 
Fx: 989.659.3506 
Website: www.carrymfg.com 
General Email Address: carrymfg@aol.com 
 
James Nichols, President 
 
NAICS: 333911 
Annual Sales: $2,500,000 
Employees: 10 
Size of Facility: 3,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1987 
Community: Merritt Township 
Nature of Business: Agricultural, aquaculture, industrial, 
municipal, fountain and helicopter water pumps 
 
Exporter: No 
 
CHARIS ACOUSTIC 
2356 Delta Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.9775 
Website: www.charisacoustic.com 
 
Bill Wise, Owner 
bill@charisacoustic.com 
 
NAICS: 339992 
Established: 1996 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Hand-made wooden guitars 
Exporter: Yes 
 
CLAMPTECH, LLC 
106 S. Walnut Street Ste. 1 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.832.8027 
Website: www.clamp-tech.com 
 
Stacy Pastein, President 
stacy.pastein@chartermi.net 
 
Nature of Business: Tie-down clamps 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLASSIC LETTERING SPORTS & AWARDS 
1705 3rd Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.4055 
Fx: 989.893.4055 
Website: www.classiclettering.com 
General Email Address: classiclettering@sbcglobal.net 
 
Judith Wisniewski, Owner 
 
Employees: 2 
Established: 1984 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Textile screen printing, embroidery, 
trophies & engraving 
Exporter: No  
 
COMPUTER OPERATED MANUFACTURING, INC. 
1710 Lewis Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.1333 
Fx: 989.686.2851 
Website: www.comcnmachining.com 
 
Doug Rechsteiner, President 
doug@comcncmachining.com 
 
Annual Sales: $3,000,000 
Employees: 14 
Size of Facility: 20,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1980 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: CNC production machining 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.carrymfg.com/�
mailto:carrymfg@aol.com�
http://www.charisacoustic.com/�
http://www.clamp-tech.com/�
mailto:stacy.pastein@chartermi.net�
http://www.classiclettering.com/�
mailto:classiclettering@sbcglobal.net�
http://www.comcnmachining.com/�
mailto:doug@comcncmachining.com�


9 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

CONSUMERS ENERGY 
4141 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.5284 
Fx: 989.667.5164 
Website: www.consumersenergy.com 
 
Jeff Mayes, Area Manager 
jcmayes@cmsenergy.com 
 
Employees: Bay City Service Center – 115, Karn/Weadock 
- 350 
Established: Consumers Energy 1886; Karn/Weadock 
Generating Complex - 1940 
Community: Bangor Township; Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Public Utility 
Other Locations: Consumers Energy - Karn/Weadock 
Complex, 2680 N. Weadock Highway, Essexville, MI 
Parent Company: CMS Energy 
 
COSTUME WEARHOUSE, INC. 
400 41st Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 675 
Bay City, MI  48707 
Ph: 989.894.0033 
Fx: 989.894.0099 
Website: www.costumewearhouse.com 
General Email Address: info@costumewearhouse.com 
 
Mark Brenizer, Office Manager 
 
Size of Facility: 4,500 sq. ft. 
Established: 1996 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Theatrical dance costumes 
Exporter: Yes 
 
DU RUSSEL SAW MILL 
2384 S. Knight Road 
Munger, MI 48747 
Ph: 989.659.2753 
 
Tom Du Russel, Owner 
 
Annual Sales: $50,000 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 12,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1992 
Community: Merritt Township 
Nature of Business: Lumber processing 
 
 

DENCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
322 South 7 Mile Road 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.697.3851 
Fx: 989.697.3851 
 
Dennis Jean, Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Established: 1970 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Manufacturer of fishing tackle and 
welding 
Exporter: No 
 
DICE CORP. 
1410 S. Valley Center Drive 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.891.2800 
Fx: 989.891.2801 
Website: www.dicecorp.com 
General Email Address: info@dicecorp.com 
 
Melissa Courville, Head of Elite Client Care Services 
Philip DuPont, Director of Operations 
 
Employees: 45 
Size of Facility: 30,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1983 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Computer software development 
Exporter: Yes 
 
DIE STAMPCO, INC. 
1301 N. Lincoln Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.7790 
Fx: 989.893.7741 
Website: www.diestampco.com 
 
Andy Hart, President 
andy@diestampco.com 
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000 
Employees: 9 
Size of Facility: 12,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1990 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Plastics: fabricating/finish/decoration 
Mfr; silicone rubber hot stamp tooling and specialty 
machines 
Exporter: Yes 
 

http://www.consumersenergy.com/�
mailto:jcmayes@cmsenergy.com�
http://www.costumewearhouse.com/�
mailto:info@costumewearhouse.com�
http://www.dicecorp.com/�
mailto:info@dicecorp.com�
http://www.diestampco.com/�
mailto:andy@diestampco.com�


10 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

DIESEL FUEL INJECTION REBUILD CENTER, INC. 
1800 S. Wenona Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.892.0557 
Fx: 989.892.6866 
Website: www.dfisam.com 
General Email Address: dfisam@voyager.net 
 
Sam Carpenter, President 
Gary Kozlowski, Manager 
 
Established: 1974 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Diesel rebuilt fuel injection pumps 
Exporter: No 
 
DO-ALL, INC. 
1400 S. Lincoln Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.894.2851 
Fx: 989.894.4522 
Website: www.doallinc.org 
 
Christopher Girard, President/CEO 
cgirard@doallinc.org 
Beth Klosowski, COO 
 
NAICS: 339999 
Annual Sales: $5,000,000 
Employees: 260 
Size of Facility: 100,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1972 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Packaging & assembly services 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DOBSON INDUSTRIAL, INC. 
3660 N. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.7131 
Fx: 989.684.7141 
Website: www.dobsonindustrial.com 
 
Chris Vlk, President 
Lori Conley, Treasurer 
 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Heavy hauling, structural steel 
erection, storage/warehousing, doors, water jet cutting 
Other Locations: Ponder Door 
 
DOW CORNING CORPORATION 
2200 W. Salzburg Road 
Midland, MI 48686 
Ph: 989.496.4000 
Website: www.dowcorning.com 
 
Sales: $6.43 Billion 
Employees: Approx. 12,000 
Community: Williams Township 
Nature of Business: Silicones and silicon-based products 
for a wide variety of industries and markets 
Other Locations: 45 manufacturing & warehouse 
locations globally 
 
DRESCO MACHINING & FABRICATION 
1311 N. Sherman Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.3635 
Fx: 989.893.2661 
Website: www.drescomachining.com 
 
Patrick Martin, President 
martinp@drescomachining.com 
 
Annual Sales: $2,000,000 
Employees: 14 
Size of Facility: 20,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1981 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Machined parts & fabricated 
assemblies 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.dfisam.com/�
mailto:dfisam@voyager.net�
http://www.doallinc.org/�
mailto:cgirard@doallinc.org�
http://www.dobsonindustrial.com/�
http://www.drescomachining.com/�
mailto:martinp@drescomachining.com�


11 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

E & R INDUSTRIAL SALES 
1200 Woodside Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.5531 
Fx: 989.895.5598 
Website: www.erindustrial.com 
 
Fawn Libbrecht, Operations Manager 
flibbrecht@erind.com 
 
Employees: 20 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Industrial equipment & supplies, 
abrasives, coating engraving/allied services 
Exporter: Yes 
 
EBERHARD SIGNWORKS LLC 
108 Woodside Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.892.5566 
Fx: 989.892.8410 
General Email Address: signworks@speednetllc.com 
 
Greg Brown, Owner 
Connie Rademacher, Manager 
 
NAICS: 323100 
Employees: 1 
Established: 1988 
Nature of Business: Signs & sign production 
 
EMBROIDERY DEPARTMENT 
2728 Center Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.893.5441 
Website: www.shirtsmugsandmore.com 
 
Brooke Idalski 
smm_embroidery@att.net 
 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Embroidery 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EMCOR, INC. 
5154 Alliance Drive 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.0652 
Fx: 989.667.0653 
Website: www.emcorsolutions.com 
General Email Address: emcorinc@emcorinc.net 
 
Pat O'Brien, CEO 
Kyle O'Brien, VP 
 
NAICS: 332991 
Annual Sales: $2,000,000-$5,000,000 
Employees: 21 
Size of Facility: 22,500 sq. ft. 
Established: 1982 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Precision linear motion components 
 
ESSROC CEMENT CORPORATION 
1601 Saline Street 
P.O. Box 160 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.894.4581 
Fx: 989.894.0520 
Website: www.essroc.com 
 
Robin Kostick, Plant Superintendent 
robin.kostick@essroc.com 
 
NAICS: 327320 
Established: 1922 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Cement 
Other Locations: Bessember, PA; Frederick, MD; Front 
Royal, VA; Logansport, IN; Martinsburg, WV; 
Middlebranch, OH; Nazareth, PA; Ottawa, Ontario; 
Picton, Ontario; San Juan, PR; Speed, IN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.erindustrial.com/�
mailto:flibbrecht@erind.com�
mailto:signworks@speednetllc.com�
http://www.shirtsmugsandmore.com/�
mailto:smm_embroidery@att.net�
http://www.emcorsolutions.com/�
mailto:emcorinc@emcorinc.net�
http://www.essroc.com/�
mailto:robin.kostick@essroc.com�


12 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

ESTABROOK’S, INC. 
1505 Woodside Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.891.9868 Toll Free: 877.368.7215 
Fx: 989.891.8737 
Website: www.ezychek.com 
 
Brad Estabrook, President 
brad@ezychek.com 
 
Annual Sales: $800,000 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 3,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1998 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Fuel/petroleum tank testing 
equipment Mfr/distributor; leak detectors; pressure 
sensors; training/certification 
Exporter: Yes 
 
EXCELL MACHINE, LLC 
3242 Patterson Road 
P.O. Box 1607 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.5822 
Fx: 989.684.5823 
General Email Address: excell@speednetllc.com 
 
Scott Johnson, Owner 
Rich Norgan, Foreman 
 
Employees: 3 
Size of Facility: 6,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 2000 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: General machining job shop 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

F.P. HORAK COMPANY, THE 
401 Saginaw Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.6505 
Fx: 989.892.1991 
Website: www.fphorak.com 
General Email Address: info@fphorak.com 
 
Darrin DeMott, Vice President of Manufacturing 
 
Annual Sales: $20,000,000-$30,000,000 
Employees: 230 
Size of Facility: 76,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1946 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Business forms, commercial printing, 
print-on-demand, electronic graphic services, mailing 
services, warehousing, fulfillment, eBusiness solutions, 
ad specialties and wearables 
Exporter: Yes 
 
FABIANO BROTHERS 
1885 Bevanda Court 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.509.0200 
Fx: 989.509.0300 
Website: www.fabianobrothers.com 
General Email Address: info@fabianobrothers.com 
 
Employees:  315 
Established: 1885 
Nature of Business: Wholesaler of beer & wine 
 
FASTENAL CO. 
3720 Wilder Ste. D 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.2193 
Fx: 989.667.2194 
Website: www.fastenal.com 
General Email Address: miba2@stores.fastenal.com  

Kirk R. Atkins, General Manager katkins@fastenal.com 
Tony Hathaway, D.M. 
 
Annual Sales: $3 Billion 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 5,200 sq. ft. 
Established: 1965 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Industrial fastners & supplies 
Other Locations: 2,450 Locations; Home Co. Winona, MN 
Parent Company: Fastenal 
Exporter: Yes 

http://www.ezychek.com/�
mailto:brad@ezychek.com�
mailto:excell@speednetllc.com�
http://www.fphorak.com/�
mailto:info@fphorak.com�
http://www.fabianobrothers.com/�
mailto:info@fabianobrothers.com�
http://www.fastenal.com/�
mailto:miba2@stores.fastenal.com�
mailto:katkins@fastenal.com�


13 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

FOGELSONGER VAULT COMPANY SUNSET VALLEY 
CREMATORY 
1617 Lewis Street 
Bay City, MI 48706-2341 
Ph: 989.684.0262 
Fx: 989.686.6493 
 
Gary F. Fogelsonger, President/Owner 
gfogelsonger@aol.com 
 
Employees: 4 
Established: 1939 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Funeral service 
 
FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
2490 E. Midland Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.6200 
Fx: 989.686.3070 
Website: www.futuretechnologies.com 
 
David Lang, Vice President 
davidL@futuretechnologies.com 
Diego Calvo, President 
 
NAICS: 334519 
Employees: 25 
Size of Facility: 26,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1989 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Production leak detection systems 
for the automotive, air conditioning & refridgeration 
industries including welding & assembly automation, 
function testing equipment & calibrated standard leaks 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GENERAL GRAPHITES, INC. 
1311 N. Sherman Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.8311 
Fx: 989.893.2661 
Website: www.drescomachining.com 
 
Patrick J. Martin, President 
pjmartin@chartermi.net 
Bryon Austin, Operations Manager 
bryonaustin@aim.com 
 
NAICS: 335991 
Annual Sales: $2,000,000 
Employees: 14 
Size of Facility: 21,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1963 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Carbon/graphite product 
manufacturer, graphite manufacturer, 
measuring/controlling device NEC manufacturer, 
waterjet and fabrication 
Exporter: Yes 
 
GENERAL HOUSING CORPORATION 
4650 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.8078 
Fx: 989.684.2914 
Website: www.genhouse.com 
General Email Address: sales@genhouse.com 
 
John Pollion, President 
Kevin Light, Vice President 
 
NAICS: 321992 
Size of Facility: 45,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1982 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Modular homes 
Other Locations: 4644 Fraser Road, Bay City, MI 
989.686.2770 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:gfogelsonger@aol.com�
http://www.futuretechnologies.com/�
mailto:davidL@futuretechnologies.com�
http://www.drescomachining.com/�
mailto:pjmartin@chartermi.net�
mailto:bryonaustin@aim.com�
http://www.genhouse.com/�
mailto:sales@genhouse.com�


14 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

GENERAL MOTORS POWERTRAIN 
1001 Woodside Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
 
Joe Mazzeo, Plant Manager 
Shelley Hart, Personnel Director 
 
Employees: 350 
Size of Facility: 975,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1892 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Engine and transmission components 
Parent Company: General Motors 
 
GO-TO TRANSPORT, INC. 
1320 Washington 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.3330 
Fx: 989.893.5585 
Website: www.gototransport.com 
 
Ben Calvin, VP 
Beth Nash, Sales 
 
Employees: 125 
Established: 1993 
Nature of Business:  
Transportation/logistics/warehousing 
Other Locations: Detroit, MI; Green Bay, WI 
 
GOUGEON BROTHERS, INC. 
100 Patterson Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.7286 
Fx: 989.684.1374 
Website: www.gougeon.com 
 
Alan Gurski, President 
arg@gougeon.com 
 
NAICS: 325520 
Employees: 43 
Size of Facility: 70,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1969 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Mfr/formulator of Epoxy coatings 
and adhesives 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 

GRAND RENTAL STATION OF BAY CITY 
1109 Salzburg Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.2741 
Website: www.grandrental.com/baycitymi 
General Email Address: baycitygrandrental@gmail.com 
 
Ed Craddock, Owner 
 
Employees: 2 
Established: 1972 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Rental equipment & party Items 
 
GRAPHICS PLUS 
2011 Columbus Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.0651 
Fx: 989.893.0651 
Website: www.graphicsplusinx.com 
 
Richard Waldbauer, President/General Manager 
 
NAICS: 323100 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 3,200 sq. ft. 
Established: 1954 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Commercial printing 
 
 
GREAT LAKES LIGHTING 
3865 Wilder Rd. Ste. 3 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.8885 
Fx: 989.686.8595 
Website: www.greatlakeslighting.com 
General Email Address: info@greatlakeslighting.com 
 
Daniel Dimitroff, Owner 
Robert Dimitroff, Owner 
 
Established: 1983 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Distributor of energy efficient light 
bulbs 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.gototransport.com/�
http://www.gougeon.com/�
mailto:arg@gougeon.com�
http://www.grandrental.com/baycitymi�
mailto:baycitygrandrental@gmail.com�
http://www.graphicsplusinx.com/�
http://www.greatlakeslighting.com/�
mailto:info@greatlakeslighting.com�


15 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

GRIFF’S SHORTCUTS 
207 S. Linn Street 
P.O. Box 373 
Bay City, MI 48707 
Ph: 989.894.5916 
Fx: 989.894.1112 
Website: www.griffsshortcuts.com 
General Email Address: sales@griffsshortcuts.com 
 
Douglas Griffiths 
 
NAICS: 322200 
Established: 1999 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Custom scrapbooking paper products 
Exporter: No 
  
HEADWATERS RESOURCES 
4043 E. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.1500 
Fx: 989.671.1504 
Website: www.headwaters.com 
 
Mike Adams, General Manager 
 
Employees: 11 
Size of Facility: 2,500 sq. ft. 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Concrete additives manufacturer & 
coal recycling 
 
HOLSINGER MANUFACTURING CORPORATION 
2922 Huron Road (M-13) 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.3101 
Fx: 989.684.8871 
Website: www.holsingermfg.com 
 
Joe Martuch, President 
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000-$2,500,000 
Employees: 10 
Size of Facility: 24,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1944 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Custom bars, office, store and 
restaurant fixtures 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 

HUGO BROTHERS PALLET MANUFACTURING, INC. 
2474 E. River Road 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.5564 
Fx: 989.684.0446 
 
William Hugo, President 
 
NAICS: 321920 
Employees: 7 
Size of Facility: 11,800 sq. ft. 
Established: 1981 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Wooden pallets & skids 
Exporter: No 
 
IDEAL TOOL, INC. 
1707 Marquette Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.8336 
Fx: 989.893.1559 
General Email Address: iti@idealtoolinc.com 
 
Bob Spegel, President 
Dennis Spegel, Vice President 
 
NAICS: 333512 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000 + 
Employees: 6 
Size of Facility: 25,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1988 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Detail machining assembly 
Parent Company: Ideal Tool Inc. 
Exporter: Yes 
 
IKE’S WELDING & MFG 
50 N. Finn Road 
Munger, MI 48747 
Ph: 989.892.2783 
Fx: 989.892.4331 
Website: www.ikeswelding.com 
General Email Address: ikes@ikeswelding.com 
 
Randy Bowman, Partner 
Jeff Behmlander, Partner 
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000 + 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 9,600 sq. ft. 
Established: 1997 
Nature of Business: Agricultural equipment 
manufacturer; sales & service 

http://www.griffsshortcuts.com/�
mailto:sales@griffsshortcuts.com�
http://www.headwaters.com/�
http://www.holsingermfg.com/�
mailto:iti@idealtoolinc.com�
http://www.ikeswelding.com/�
mailto:ikes@ikeswelding.com�


16 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM 
1408 Marquette Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.1382 
Fx: 989.686.0970 
 
Gary Kuerbitz, President 
 
Employees: 9 
Established: 1976 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Retailer & wholesaler of batteries 
Exporter: No 
 
IPEG CONAIR 
503 S. Mercer 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.684.6877 
Fx: 989.684.6976 
Website: www.conairgroup.com 
 
Tammy Kowalski, Receptionist 
tkowalski@IPEG.net 
 
Employees: 40 
Size of Facility: 80,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1997 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Manufacturing of downstream 
extrusion 
Exporter: Yes 
 
ITC HOLDINGS, INC. (METC) 
2401 South Huron Road 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.671.0616 
Fx: 989.671.0758 
Website: www.itctransco.com 
 
Daryl Poprave, Area Manager/Commuting Affairs 
dpoprave@itctransco.com 
Gretchen Railling, Community Service Rep. 
 
Employees: 50 
Size of Facility: 27 acres 
Established: 2006 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Electric transmission utility 
Other Locations: Novi, Wayland, Gaylord, MI; Cedar 
Rapids, IA; Topeka, KS 
Parent Company: ITC Holdings 
Exporter: No 
 

ITTNER BEAN & GRAIN, INC. 
301 Park Avenue 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.4461 
Fx: 989.662.6664 
Website: www.ittnerbg.com 
General Email Address: ttner@aol.com 
 
Tom Ittner, Manager 
 
Established: 1968 
Community: City of Auburn 
Nature of Business: Grain elevator; process beans/grains 
 
J & R TOOL 
4575 S. Garfield Rd. 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.0026 
Fx: 989.662.0031 
General Email Address: jrtoolinc@sbcglobal.net 
 
Bob Gray, President 
Joe Mapes, Vice President 
 
Employees: 6 
Established: 1997 
Community: Williams Township 
Nature of Business: CNC machining job shop 
 
J & T TOOL & DIE, INC. 
354 S. Tuscola Road 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.5344 
Fx: 989.893.9117 
 
Thomas Libera, Owner/CEO 
 
NAICS: 333500 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 6,000 sq.ft. 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Tool & die job shop 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.conairgroup.com/�
mailto:tkowalski@IPEG.net�
http://www.itctransco.com/�
mailto:dpoprave@itctransco.com�
http://www.ittnerbg.com/�
mailto:ttner@aol.com�
mailto:jrtoolinc@sbcglobal.net�


17 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

J D SPECIALTIES 
4569 11 Mile Road 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.2300 
Fx: 989.662.2300 
 
John Duranczyk, Owner 
 
Established: 1987 
Community: Williams Township 
Nature of Business: Machine shops 
 
J M KUSCH, INC. 
3530 Wheeler Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.8820 
Fx: 989.684.6056 
 
Carole Kusch, President 
carole@jmkusch.com 
Wendy Kusch, Vice President 
 
Annual Sales: $2,500,000 
Employees: 21 
Established: 1979 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Aviation ground support tooling 
 
JAMIE’S DAIRIES, INC. 
603 Columbus Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.7849 
 
James Gasta, Owner 
 
Annual Sales: $2,500,000-$5,000,000 
Employees: 25 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Ice cream and frozen dessert 
manufacturer 
Other Locations: 3 other Bay City locations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JCS TOOL & MANUFACTURING, INC. 
193 N. Powell Road 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.892.8975 
Fx: 989.892.3850 
Website: www.jcstool.com 
General Email Address: customerservice@jcstool.com 
 
Roger Felske, President 
Al Badour & Kevein Socier  
 
NAICS: 333500 
Employees: 27 
Size of Facility: 21,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1969 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Cutting tools/accessories/measuring 
devices Mfr, industrial/commercial, machine/equipment 
NEC Mfr, machine accessories/pipe products; special 
dies, tools, fixtures/industrial molds 
Exporter: No 
 
JOE’S TABLES 
2700 W. Huron Rd. 
Standish, MI 48658 
Ph: 989.846.4970 
Fx: 989.846.9555 
Website: www.joestables.com 
General Email Address: joestables@centurytel.net 
 
Joe Guoan, Owner 
 
NAICS: 337211 
Annual Sales: $700,000-$800,000 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 7,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1980 
Community: Arenac Township 
Nature of Business: Wooden tables and gazebos 
Other Locations: Display Location: South of E. Newman 
Rd. on M-13 Pinconning, MI 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:carole@jmkusch.com�
http://www.jcstool.com/�
mailto:customerservice@jcstool.com�
http://www.joestables.com/�
mailto:joestables@centurytel.net�


18 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

KAISER PICKLE FARMS, LLC 
1474 w. Cody Estey Rd. 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.2087 
Fx: 989.879.2146 
Website: www.kaiserpickles.com 
 
Dave Schubert, Plant Manager 
dschubert@kaiserpickles.com 
 
Employees: 8 Annually, 48 Seasonally 
Established: 1957 
Community: Mt. Forest Township 
Nature of Business: Fermented Cucumbers 
Exporter: Yes 
 
KARBOWSKI OIL COMPANY 
1694 Marquette Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.2111 
Fx: 989.686.2410 
Website: www.karbowskioil.com 
 
Jack Karbowski 
 
Employees: 25 
Established: 1983 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Petroleum products distributor 
Exporter: Yes 
 
KAWKAWLIN CHURCH FURNITURE MANUFACTURING 
300 Spring St. 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 368 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.5470 
Fx: 989.684.4093 
General Email Address: churchpew@aol.com 
 
Frank King Jr., President 
 
Employees: 6 
Size of Facility: 12,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1974 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Church furniture, pews & chairs, 
courtroom benches, restaurant booths & tables, office 
chairs & tables 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 

KC WELDING, INC. 
1309 Main Street 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.895.5806 
Fx: 989.893.4423 
Website: www.kcweldingsupply.com 
General Email Address: kcweld@aol.com 
 
Maureen Carolan, Secretary/Treasurer 
Keith Carolan II, President 
 
Established: 1954 
Community: City Of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Robotic production welding job shop, 
prototype welding & distributor of robots, welding 
equipment & supplies 
Exporter: No 
 
KERKAU MANUFACTURING 
1321 S. Valley Center Dr. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.0350 
Website: www.kerkau.com 
 
Harold E. Baldauf, President 
hebaldauf@aol.com 
Laura Horney, Vice President 
 
Annual Sales: $40,000,000 
Employees: 124 
Size of Facility: 75,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1983 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Machined parts CNC turning 
Other Locations: 910 Truman Parkway Bay City, MI 
48706; 391 Midland Road Bay City, MI 48706; Auburn, MI 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.kaiserpickles.com/�
mailto:dschubert@kaiserpickles.com�
http://www.karbowskioil.com/�
mailto:churchpew@aol.com�
http://www.kcweldingsupply.com/�
mailto:kcweld@aol.com�
http://www.kerkau.com/�
mailto:hebaldauf@aol.com�


19 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

KINNEY DAIRIES, INC. 
1215 N. Johnson Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.9741 
Fx: 989.893.6545 
 
Thomas M. Kinney, President 
 
Size of Facility: 75,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1923 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Distributor of dairy products 
including butter, milk, & cheese 
Other Locations: Bay City Freezer, 1215 N. Johnson, Bay 
City, MI 989.893.9741; 1316 Woodside Ave., Essexville 
MI 989.893.9122; 536 W. Center Road, Essexville,MI 
989.895.5333 
Parent Company: Kinney Dairies, Inc. Main Office: 1215 
N. Johnson Street, Bay City, MI 989.893.9741 
 
KLENDER DESIGN, INC. 
3791 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.2260 
Fx: 989.684.1277 
General Email Address: klenderdesign@gmail.com 
 
David Klender, President 
 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 3,600 sq.ft. 
Established: 1987 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Boat/truck painting & lettering; sign 
manufacturing: metal, plastic, wooden signs; electronic 
digital display 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

K-R METAL ENGINEERS, INC. 
815 S. Henry Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.892.1901 
Fx: 989.892.1911 
Website: www.krmetal.com 
General Email Address: info@krmetal.com 
 
Susan Leitelt, Owner 
 
Employees: 13 
Size of Facility: 20,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1937 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Industrial sheet metal fabrication 
Exporter: No 
 
KRZYSIAK’S HOUSE, Inc. 
1605 Michigan Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.894.5531 
Fx: 989.894.4462 
Website: www.krzysiaks.com 
 
Donnie Krzysiak, Manager 
donnie@krzysiaks.com 
Jeanne Preston, Sales Manager 
 
Employees: 50 
Established: 1979 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Kluski egg noodles, hickory stick, 
polish sausage, brats, german bologna, beef jerky & 
caramel manufacturer & a wholesale business 
Other Locations: Krzysiak's Family Meats, Krzysiak's 
Restaurant, Bay City, MI 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:klenderdesign@gmail.com�
http://www.krmetal.com/�
mailto:info@krmetal.com�
http://www.krzysiaks.com/�
mailto:donnie@krzysiaks.com�


20 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

LANDAAL PACKAGING SYSTEMS 
1400 Eddy Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.894.2854 
Fx: 989.894.5549 
Website: www.landaal.com 
 
Debbie McAlpine, Executive Management 
debbie.mcalpine@landaal.com 
Stephen Landaal, President 
stephen.landaal@landaal.com 
 
Annual Sales: $14,000,000-$20,000,000 
Employees: 50 
Size of Facility: 75,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1966 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Corrugated products, packaging and 
packaging supplies, plastics and plastic products; point of 
purchase displays 
Other Locations: Flint Packaging 
Parent Company: Delta Containers, Inc.-Bay City, MI 
Exporter: Yes 
 
LASER CONNECTION 
100 E. Midland Rd. 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.4022 
Fx: 989.662.2612 
Website: www.laserconnection.com 
 
Dan Meeker, Owner 
danmeeker@laser-connection.com 
Stu Roy, Services Manager 
 
Annual Sales: $1,200,000 
Employees: 9 
Size of Facility: 7,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1989 
Nature of Business: Toner, ink, office supplies, 
computers, printer, service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LINWOOD FIBERGLASS REPAIR & CANVAS 
135 S. Linwood Beach Road 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.751.9621 
 
Gary Reinhardt, Vice President 
reinhardtgary@att.net 
 
Employees: 2 
Size of Facility: 10,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 2010 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Fiberglass boat prototypes including 
repair & canvas work 
Exporter: No 
 
LINWOOD TOOL COMPANY, INC. 
229 S. Huron Road 
Linwood, MI 48634-0069 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 69 
Linwood, MI 48634-0069 
Ph: 989.697.4403 or 989.686.2894 
Fx: 989.697.5752 
Website: www.linwoodtool.com 
General Email Address: toolsales@linwoodtool.com 
 
Matthew J. Copus, President/Owner 
 
Annual Sales: $2,000,000 
Employees: 12 
Size of Facility: 1,400 sq.ft. 
Established: 1967 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Machine shop 
Exporter: No 
 
LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE SALES 
2715 S. Huron Road 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.5860 
Fx: 989.684.9953 
Website: www.liquidcalciumchloride.com 
 
Rodney Gerard, Sales Manager 
rodgerard@gerardgroup.info 
Tyler Gerard, Sales Representative 
 
Employees: 10 
Established: 1969 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Distributor: calcium Chloride 
products for Oxy Chem 
 

http://www.landaal.com/�
mailto:debbie.mcalpine@landaal.com�
mailto:stephen.landaal@landaal.com�
http://www.laserconnection.com/�
mailto:danmeeker@laser-connection.com�
mailto:reinhardtgary@att.net�
http://www.linwoodtool.com/�
mailto:toolsales@linwoodtool.com�
http://www.liquidcalciumchloride.com/�
mailto:rodgerard@gerardgroup.info�


21 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

LLOYD’S CABINET SHOP, INC. 
1947 N. Huron Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.3015 
Fx: 989.879.5200 
Website: www.lloydscabinetshop.com 
General Email Address: lloyds@lloydscabinetshop.com 
 
Ken Selle, Owner 
Julie Selle, Sales & Design 
 
Employees: 11 
Established: 1961 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Custom cabinets 
 
M & A CASTINGS, INC. 
3603 N. Huron Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 934 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.2222 
Fx: 989.879.2545 
Website: www.macastings.com 
General Email Address: macastings@centurytel.net 
 
Ted Wayman, President 
 
NAICS: 331524 
Employees: 8 
Size of Facility: 15,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1989 
Community: City of Pinconning 
Nature of Business: Magnesium & aluminum sand 
castings 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M & M HEAT TREAT, INC. 
1309 Main Street 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.893.3677 
Fx: 989.893.4423 
 
Keith Carolan II, President 
Maureen Carolan, Secretary/Treasurer 
macw123@aol.com 
 
NAICS: 332811 
Employees: 7 
Established: 1954 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Heat treating parts 
Exporter: No 
 
M & R GARAGE DOORS & OPENERS 
2638 22nd Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.894.0971 
Fx: 989.894.5700 
Website: www.mandrgaragedoors.com 
General Email Address: MR2638@att.net 
 
Mike Rybak, Owner 
Wendy Diebel, Secretary 
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000 
Employees: 7 
Established: 1971 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Garage doors & door openers; sales-
service-installation 
Parent Company: M&R Auto Electronics 
 
M C G PLASTICS, INC. 
3661 N. Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.4349 
Fx: 989.667.9684 
 
Mario C. Garza, President 
mcgplastics@sbcglobal.net 
Annette Garza, Secretary 
 
Employees: 22 
Size of Facility: 18,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1992 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Plastic injection molding custom 
 
 

http://www.lloydscabinetshop.com/�
mailto:lloyds@lloydscabinetshop.com�
http://www.macastings.com/�
mailto:macastings@centurytel.net�
mailto:macw123@aol.com�
http://www.mandrgaragedoors.com/�
mailto:MR2638@att.net�
mailto:mcgplastics@sbcglobal.net�


22 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

MARK 7 MACHINE, INC. 
102 S. Tuscola Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.922.7335 
Fx: 989.922.0700 
Website: www.mark7machine.com 
General Email Address: office@mark7machine.com 
 
Mark Walkowiak, President 
Mary Walkowiak, CEO 
 
NAICS: 331210; 332322; 332410; 332710; 332999; 
335211; 336399 
Annual Sales: $463,000 
Employees: 7 
Size of Facility: 5,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 2001 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Aluminum fabrication; welding & 
machine shop services 
Exporter: No 
 
MASTER KORNER, INC. 
1020 E. Linwood Road 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.697.3687 
Fx: 989.697.5860 
 
Michael Kraska Jr., Owner 
Brenda Kraska 
 
Employees: 2 
Size of Facility: 4,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1984 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Band saw blades, machine shop 
services, sheet metal fabrication 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MASTER MOULD PRODUCTS, INC. 
1941 N. Huron Rd. 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.2877 
Fx: 989.879.3329 
General Email Address: mastermould@centurytel.net 
 
Kim Whyte, Secretary 
 
NAICS: 321900 
Annual Sales: $500,000 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 6,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1982 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Wood mouldings & excavating 
Exporter: No 
 
MEDLER ELECTRIC CO., INC. 
110 Patterson Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.6054 
Fx: 989.686.8550 
Website: www.medlerelectric.com 
  
Kendal Dix, Branch Manager 
David Coberley, Sales 
davidc@medlerelectric.com 
 
Employees: 8 
Size of Facility: 15,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1976 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Distributor of electrical equipment & 
supplies including ballasts, conduits & lighting 
Parent Company: Medler Electric Co. Alma, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.mark7machine.com/�
mailto:office@mark7machine.com�
mailto:mastermould@centurytel.net�
http://www.medlerelectric.com/�
mailto:davidc@medlerelectric.com�


23 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

MERSEN 
900 Harrison St. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.894.2911 or 800.248.8218 
Fx: 989.895.7740 
Website: www.mersen.com 
 
Maryann Spyhalski, HR Manager 
 
NAICS: 335991 
Established: 1945 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: High temperature purification, 
machining, SiC/CVD & Pyrolytic/CVD Coating, 
impregnations, C/C furnace components, mechanical 
seals & bearings, EDM aerospace machined electrodes, 
papyex/flexible graphite & insulations 
Parent Company: Mersen USA Holding Corp., Boonton, 
NJ 
 
METAL SALES MANUFACTURING 
5209 Mackinaw Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.5879 
Fx: 989.686.5870 
Website: www.metalsales.us.com 
 
Chris VanWormer, General Manager 
cvanwormer@metalsales.us.com 
Lee Eimers, Production Manager 
 
Employees: 30 
Size of Facility: 55,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1963 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Metal siding & roofing 
Parent Company: Inter 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

METRO FABRICATING, INC. 
1650 Tech Drive 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.8100 
Fx: 989.667.8105 
Website: www.metrofab.com 
General Email Address: metro@metrofab.com 
 
Amy Lyday, President 
Scott Vachon, C.F.O. 
 
NAICS: 332322 
Annual Sales: $8,000,000 
Employees: 76 
Size of Facility: 57,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1975 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Custom sheet metal fabricating, 
enclosures, machine guards, enviromental chambers & 
work benches 
 
MICHIGAN BRAND, INC. 
1313 S. Farragut St. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.9589 
Fx: 989.893.9560 
Website: www.michiganbrand.net 
 
Mike Grillo, President 
mikegrillo@michiganbrand.net 
 
NAICS: 311600 
Employees: 22 
Size of Facility: 12,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1994 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Wholesaler of smoked meats 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.mersen.com/�
http://www.metalsales.us.com/�
mailto:cvanwormer@metalsales.us.com�
http://www.metrofab.com/�
mailto:metro@metrofab.com�
http://www.michiganbrand.net/�
mailto:mikegrillo@michiganbrand.net�


24 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

MICHIGAN PRECAST CONCRETE 
2213 South Huron Road 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.686.3618 
Fx: 989.686.8068 
Website: www.michiganprecaststep.com 
General Email Address: michiganprecast@yahoo.com 
 
Larry Symborski, Owner 
 
Annual Sales: $100,000 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 4,800 sq.ft. 
Established: 1948 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Benches, concrete products, parking 
lot blocks, sign bases, concrete steps & handrails 
Exporter: No 
 
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY 
2600 S. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.0161 
Fx: 989.671.3719 
Website: www.michigansugar.com 
General Email Address: info@michigansugar.com 
 
Ray VanDriessche, Director of Community Relations 
Mark Flegenheimer, President & C.E.O. 
 
Annual Sales: $500,000,000 
Employees: 2400 
Established: 1906 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Sugar refiners 
Other Locations: Caro; Croswell; Sebewing 
Parent Company: Michgan Sugar Company 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MID MICHIGAN FIBERGLASS 
1809 27th St. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.7000 
Fx: 989.895.7001 
Website: www.midmichiganfiberglass.com 
 
Steve Schnettler, Owner 
stevenschnettler@gmail.com 
 
Annual Sales: $350,000 
Employees: 2 
Size of Facility: 7,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1994 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Boat & RV repair specialist 
 
MIKA TOOL & DIE INC. 
5127 Garfield Road 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.662.6979 
Fx: 989.662.7721 
Website: www.mikatool.com 
General Email Address: quality@mikatool.com 
 
Michael Floyd, General Manager 
 
NAICS: 333500 
Employees: 11 
Established: 1979 
Community: Williams Township 
Nature of Business: Machine shops & industrial 
processing 
Exporter: No 
 
MILL TOWN WOODWORKS 
1111 S. Henry Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.4570 
Fx: 989.893.6643 
General Email Address: abdisplays@sbcglobal.net 
 
James Belanger, CEO 
 
NAICS: 321900 
Employees: 17 
Established: 1987 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Wooden mouldings, display systems 
& cabinetry 
Exporter: No 
 
 

http://www.michiganprecaststep.com/�
mailto:michiganprecast@yahoo.com�
http://www.michigansugar.com/�
mailto:info@michigansugar.com�
http://www.midmichiganfiberglass.com/�
mailto:stevenschnettler@gmail.com�
http://www.mikatool.com/�
mailto:quality@mikatool.com�
mailto:abdisplays@sbcglobal.net�


25 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

MODERN MACHINE COMPANY 
1111 S. Water Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.8563 
Fx: 989.895.9609 
Website: www.modernmachine.biz 
 
Scott Hrinik, Sales & Est. Manager 
scott@modernmachine.biz 
Karla Oaks, Business Manager 
 
NAICS: 333514 
Annual Sales: $5,000,000 
Employees: 24 
Size of Facility: 35,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1955 
Nature of Business: Precision tooling - tool & die 
 
MONARCH WELDING & ENGINEERING, INC. 
1566 Tech Dr. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.3400 
Fx: 989.684.0344 
 
Chuck Chaffee, Manager 
 
Annual Sales: $20,000,000 
Employees: 30 
Established: 1949 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Boiler repair, mechanical piping & 
mechanical contractor 
Parent Company: Monarch Welding & Engineering, Inc., 
Warren, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
NEETZ PRINTING, INC. 
700 S. Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.4620 
Fx: 989.684.3085 
Website: www.neetzprintinginc.com 
General Email Address: neetzprt@sbcglobal.net 
 
Rick Neetz, President/Owner 
Sharon Neetz, Secretary 
 
Employees: 4 
Established: 1941 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Commercial printing 
 
 

NEW CENTURY HEATERS LTD. 
4432 Ace Commercial Ct. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.1994 or 888.454.8440 
Fx: 989.671.1996 
Website: www.newcenturyheaters.com 
 
Dean Vander Jagt, President 
dean@newcenturyheaters.com 
 
NAICS: 333994 
Established: 2005 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Immersion heaters for molten 
aluminum 
Exporter: Yes 
 
NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE 
105 N Mable Street 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.4031 
 
Neil Schmidt, Owner 
 
Nature of Business: Automobile parts & supplies, 
hydraulic equipment & supplies 
 
NORTHERN CONCRETE PIPE, INC. (HQ) 
401 Kelton Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.892.3545 or 800.222.9918 
Fx: 989.892.3533 
Website: www.ncp-inc.com 
General Email Address: info@ncp-inc.com 
 
Tom Washabaugh, VP 
 
Employees: 125 
Size of Facility: 150,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1958 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Concrete box culverts, manholes, 
mini-bridges, sewer, special precast products, utility 
vaults 
Other Locations: Lansing, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.modernmachine.biz/�
mailto:scott@modernmachine.biz�
http://www.neetzprintinginc.com/�
mailto:neetzprt@sbcglobal.net�
http://www.newcenturyheaters.com/�
mailto:dean@newcenturyheaters.com�
http://www.ncp-inc.com/�
mailto:info@ncp-inc.com�


26 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

OMNISOURCE CORP. 
1414 N. Madison Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.5571 
Fx: 989.895.8616 
Website: www.omnisource.com 
General Email Address: info@omnisource.com 
 
Brent Meininger, Plant Manager 
 
Employees: 20 
Size of Facility: 30 acres 
Established: 2004 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Scrap metal recycling 
Other Locations: 80 locations throughout the Midwest 
and Southweast 
Parent Company: Omnisource Corporation Fort Wayne, 
IN  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHL LINKS LLC 
3916 Traxler Ct. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.9414 or 888.745.2335 
Fx: 989.846.9697 
Website: www.phlinc.com 
General Email Address: info@phlinc.com 
 
Jamie Swenor, President 
 
Employees: 5 
Established: 2007 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Resettable fire links & life safety 
releasing devices for fire doors, smoke vents, curtains, 
hatches, range hoods & fire extinguishing systems 
Exporter: Yes 
 
PINCONNING JOURNAL 
110 E. Third Street 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 626 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.3811 
Fx: 989.879.5529 
General Email Address: pinconningjrnl@centurytel.net 
 
Thomas N. Johnson, Owner/Publisher/Editor 
Marcia Johnson, Assistant Editor 
 
Annual Sales: $116,000 
Employees: 3 
Size of Facility: approx. 1,800 sq. ft. 
Established: 1892 
Community: City of Pinconning 
Nature of Business: Weekly newspaper 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.omnisource.com/�
mailto:info@omnisource.com�
http://www.phlinc.com/�
mailto:info@phlinc.com�
mailto:pinconningjrnl@centurytel.net�


27 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

PINCONNING METALS, INC. 
1140 E. Cody Estey Road 
Pinconning, MI 48650-0036 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 36 
Pinconning, MI 48650-0036 
Ph: 989.879.3144 
Fx: 989.879.3154 
 
Gary Yaros, President 
yaros@centurytel.net 
 
Annual Sales: $500,000 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 10,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1975 
Community: Pinconning Township 
Nature of Business: Assembles, metal stamping, oil seals 
Exporter: No 
 
PLASTIC TAG & CHECK COMPANY 
1201 Woodside Ave. 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.892.7913 
Fx: 989.892.7988 
General Email Address: customerservice@plastictag.net 
 
Donald Dombrowski, Manager 
 
NAICS: 326113 
Annual Sales: $10,000,000-$20,000,000 
Employees: 9 
Size of Facility: 6,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1946 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Packaging materials, plastic products, 
tags, checks and promotional material 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PLYFORMS, INC. 
P.O. Box 136 
Auburn, MI 48611 
Ph: 989.686.5681 
Fx: 810.963.0980 
Website: www.plyformsinc.com 
 
Regan Wieland, President 
regan@plyformsinc.com 
Robert Williams, Vice President 
robert@plyformsinc.com 
 
Annual Sales: $2,500,000-$5,000,000 
Employees: 18 
Size of Facility: 40,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1972 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Curved plywood 
Exporter: No 
 
PONDER INDUSTRIAL 
287 S. River Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.684.9841 
Fx: 989.684.9850 
Website: www.ponderindustrial.com 
General Email Address: ponder@ponderindustrial.com 
 
Roger Bacon, General Manager 
Pat Barbeau, Office Manager 
 
NAICS: 332321 
Employees: 5 
Established: 1997 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Commercial doors, frames & 
hardware; water jet cutting 
Parent Company: Dobson Industrial 
 
PRINTEX, INC. 
1001 Midland Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.0963 
Fx: 989.667.1305 
General Email Address: printex@printexinc.org 
 
Lonnie Campbell, President 
Tammy Campbell, Manager 
 
NAICS: 323100 
Employees: 8 
Established: 1999 
Nature of Business: Commercial printing including 4 color 

mailto:yaros@centurytel.net�
mailto:customerservice@plastictag.net�
http://www.plyformsinc.com/�
mailto:regan@plyformsinc.com�
mailto:robert@plyformsinc.com�
http://www.ponderindustrial.com/�
mailto:ponder@ponderindustrial.com�
mailto:printex@printexinc.org�


28 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

PROFORMA GUST 
1530 SE Boutell Rd.  
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.892.4878 
Fx: 989.892.4868 
Website: www.proforma.com/gust 
  
Bill Gust, President 
bill.gust@proforma.com 
 
NAICS: 323100 
Nature of Business: Promotional products & business 
printing 
 
PYRAMID PAVING & CONTRACTING CO. 
1010 Adams St. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.895.5861 
Fx: 989.895.8905 
Website: www.pyramidpaving.com 
 
Employees: 44 
Established: 1982 
Nature of Business: Asphalt MFG & paving 
Other Locations: West Branch, MI; Essexville, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
QUALITY TRANSPARENT BAG, INC. 
110 McGraw St. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 486 
Bay City, MI 48707 
Ph: 989.893.3561 or 800.292.2708 
Fx: 989.893.3004 
Website: www.qualitybag.com 
General Email Address: bagcentral@qualitybag.com 
 
Steve Kessler, President 
Tony Bloenk, Vice President 
 
Employees: 10 
Established: 1955 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Polyethylene films and bags 
Other Locations: Tennessee 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

QUANTUM COMPOSTIES, INC. 
1310 S. Valley Center Dr. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.922.3863 
Fx: 989.922.3915 
Website: www.quantumcomposites.com 
General Email Address: info@quantumcomposites.com 
 
Matthew Douglas, Product Manager 
Gary Zellner, Vice President of Administration 
 
NAICS: 325991 
Size of Facility: 50,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1984 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Thermal set compression molding 
compounds 
Parent Company: The Composites Group 
Exporter: Yes 
 
R & R READY MIX, INC. 
1601 W. Youngs Ditch Road 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.9313 
Fx: 989.753.1875 
Website: www.rrreadymix.com 
 
Russ Willett, President 
russ@r-rreadymix.com 
Tom Rhule, Sales Manager 
 
Employees: 6 
Established: 1957 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Concrete 
Other Locations: Clio; Hemlock; Saginaw 
Parent Company: R&R Ready Mix 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.proforma.com/gust�
mailto:bill.gust@proforma.com�
http://www.pyramidpaving.com/�
http://www.qualitybag.com/�
mailto:bagcentral@qualitybag.com�
http://www.quantumcomposites.com/�
mailto:info@quantumcomposites.com�
http://www.rrreadymix.com/�
mailto:russ@r-rreadymix.com�


29 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

RAP PRODUCTS, INC. 
500 Germania Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.5583 
Fx: 989.893.5581 
 
Kelly D. McDonald, Owner 
rapinc@att.net 
 
NAICS: 325510 
Employees: 5 
Size of Facility: 16,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1950 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Brush cleaners,sanders; chemical 
paint strippers; industrial chemicals & solvents, industrial 
paint removers, special blending, oils & coating fluids and 
rust preventatives 
Exporter: No 
 
RENOSOL CORPORATION 
691 River Road 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.894.0300 
Fx: 989.894.0340 
Website: www.renosol.com 
General Email Address: info@renosol.com 
 
Bethany Freeland, Marketing Manager 
Dennis Resseguie, Plant Manager 
 
NAICS: 326150; 332116 
Employees: 22 
Size of Facility: 63,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1981 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Specialty molded polyurethane 
products, material handling dunnage 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ROWLEY BROTHERS, INC. 
3604 Wilder Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1115 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.6500 
Fx: 989.671.1400 
Website: www.rowleys.com 
General Email Address: customerservice@rowleys.com 
 
Contact Customer Service  
 
Employees: 100 
Established: 1921 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Distributor of automotive & industrial 
lubricants, tires, & equipment 
Other Locations: Southgate, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
ROWLEY’S TIRES & AUTOMOTIVES 
3596 Wilder Road  
Bay City, MI 48706 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1125 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.1144 
Fx: 989.686.8251 
Website: www.rowleystires.com 
 
Established: 1921 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Automotive: parts/services/repairs, 
tire dealers 
Other Locations: 1225 Imlay City Road  
Lapeer, MI 48446 
 
ROZNOWSKI SIGN & SCREEN PAINTING 
2307 26th Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.1412 
 
Harry Roznowski, Owner 
 
Established: 1953 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Die cut truck/window lettering, 
painted signs, oil portraits, screen printing, show cards, 
silk-screening 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 

mailto:rapinc@att.net�
http://www.renosol.com/�
mailto:info@renosol.com�
http://www.rowleys.com/�
mailto:customerservice@rowleys.com�
http://www.rowleystires.com/�


30 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

RWC, INC. 
2105 South Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.4030 
Fx: 989.684.3960 
Website: www.rwcinc.com 
General Email Address: rwcsales@rwcinc.com 
 
William G. Perlberg, President 
Brian Tobin, Secretary/Vice President 
 
NAICS: 333999 
Annual Sales: $25,000,000 
Employees: 90 
Size of Facility: 123,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1945 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Design and build of custom 
automated equipment 
Other Locations: Production Support Systems Inc. Bay 
City 
Exporter: Yes 
 
S.C. JOHNSON, INC.-HOME STORAGE BAY CITY PLANT 
4867 E. Wilder Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.667.0235 
Fx: 989.667.1017 
Website: www.scj.com 
 
Mark Shipley, Site Director 
 
Employees: 2450 
Size of Facility: 488 Acres 
Established: 1930 
Community: Bangor Township/City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Plastic film for bags & wrap 
Parent Company: SC Johnson & Son, Inc 
Exporter: Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SAGINAW BAY PLASTICS, INC. 
2768 S. Huron Rd. 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 507 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.686.7860 
Fx: 989.686.0628 
 
David Burke, CEO/President 
dave@saginawbayplastics.net 
 
Employees: 46 
Established: 1978 
Community: Bay County 
Nature of Business: Plastic injection molding 
Exporter: Yes 
 
SERV-A-PURE CO. 
1101 Columbus Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.7745 or 800.338.4905 
Fx: 989.892.1092 
Website: www.servapure.com 
General Email Address: servapure@servapure.com 
 
Jon Herzberger, Vice President 
Adam Wuerfel, Mechanical Engineer 
 
NAICS: 334500 
Annual Sales: $1,500,000 
Employees: 12 
Established: 1946 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Ultra pure water applications for 
residental, commercial, and industrial use 
Exporter: Yes 
 
SERVICE SIGN & SCREEN 
1605 Broadway Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.7100 
Fx: 989.893.7123 
 
Robert Foco, Owner 
 
Established: 1989 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Printed apparel, signs, specialty items 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.rwcinc.com/�
mailto:rwcsales@rwcinc.com�
http://www.scj.com/�
mailto:dave@saginawbayplastics.net�
http://www.servapure.com/�
mailto:servapure@servapure.com�


31 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

SHELTI, INC.  
333 Morton St. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.1739 
Fx: 989.893.1809 
Website: www.shelti.com 
General Email Address: info@shelti.com 
 
Randy Eigner, President 
Cathy Scarbrough,  
 
NAICS: 339920 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Gaming tables 
Exporter: Yes 
 
SHIRTS MUGS & MORE 
2728 Center Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.893.8788 
Fx: 989.894.8738 
Website: www.shirtsmugsandmore.com 
General Email Address: shirtsmugsandmore@att.net 
 
Jeffrey Idalski, Owner 
 
Employees: 14 
Established: 1988 
Community: Hampton Township 
Nature of Business: Custom and wholesale screen printer 
Parent Company: Idalski, Inc. 
Exporter: No 
 
SNYDER PLASTICS, INC. 
1707 Lewis Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.8355 
Fx: 989.684.6690 
General Email Address: sales@snyderplastics.com 
 
Jeff Preston, Manager 
 
Annual Sales: $1,000,000-$2,500,000 
Employees: 10 
Size of Facility: 8,400 sq.ft. 
Established: 1977 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Custom compounding-purchased 
resin, custom molders of polyurethane plastic materials, 
foam plastics, laminated plastics, plastic raw materials, 
plastics-rod, powder/resin Mfr, silicones, elastomers, 
tubing 
Exporter: Yes 

SPEEDWAY, LLC 
740 N. Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.686.4696 
Website: www.speedway.com 
 
Deanna Courtney, Manager 
 
Employees: 10 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Petroleum products, oil refiners 
Other Locations: 7 Other Locations in the Tri-City Area 
Exporter: No 
 
ST. LAURENT BROTHERS, INC. 
1101 N. Water Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.7522 or 800.289.7688 
Fx: 989.893.6571 
Website: www.stlaurentbrothers.com 
General Email Address: stlaurentbrothers@sbcglobal.net 
 
Keith Whitney, President 
Steve Frye, Vice President 
 
Employees: 20 
Size of Facility: 34,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1904 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Candy and confectionery 
manufacturer, peanut butter; roasted, raw and salted 
peanuts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.shelti.com/�
mailto:info@shelti.com�
http://www.shirtsmugsandmore.com/�
mailto:shirtsmugsandmore@att.net�
mailto:sales@snyderplastics.com�
http://www.speedway.com/�
http://www.stlaurentbrothers.com/�
mailto:stlaurentbrothers@sbcglobal.net�


32 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

STARMAKER DESIGNS 
1416 State Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.7827 
Fx: 989.684.7326 
Website: www.starmaker-designs.com 
General Email Address: wecare@starmaker-designs.com 
 
Chad Fournier, Co-Owner 
Brenda Arsenault, Manager 
 
NAICS: 315212 
Annual Sales: $900,000 
Employees: 35 
Size of Facility: 11,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1991 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Dance, skating & cheer costumes & 
apparel 
Parent Company: Dance Magic, Inc. 
Exporter: Yes 
 
STEIN’S GRINDING & MACHINE, LLC 
927 Maida Rd. 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.662-6960 
Fx: 989.662.7442 
 
Daniel Stein, President 
Judith Stein, Office Manager 
 
Established: 1960 
Community: Beaver Township 
Nature of Business: Grinding & precision machining job 
shop 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STEVENS VAN LINES 
527 Morley Drive 
Saginaw, MI 48601 
Ph: 989.753.3000 
Fx: 989.755.0570 
Website: www.stevensworldwide.com 
 
Lindsay Stevens, VP of Finance 
lindsay.stevens@stevensworldwide.com 
Joe Biskner, President 
 
NAICS: 42139906 
Annual Sales: $75,000,000 
Employees: 180 
Size of Facility: 59,500 sq. ft. 
Established: 1905 
Community: Buena Vista 
Nature of Business: Moving & storage 
Other Locations: Detroit; Lansing; Toledo; Cleveland; 
Sarasota; Ft. Wayne 
Parent Company: Stevens Group, Inc. 
 
SUMMIT PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC. 
205 Fourth Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.2267 
Fx: 989.892.4250 
General Email Address: summitprintingbc@att.net 
 
Beth Rodenborg, Owner 
 
Employees: 3 
Size of Facility: 1,675 sq. ft. 
Established: 1982 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Desktop publishing, invitations, 
printers, resume service 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.starmaker-designs.com/�
mailto:wecare@starmaker-designs.com�
http://www.stevensworldwide.com/�
mailto:lindsay.stevens@stevensworldwide.com�
mailto:summitprintingbc@att.net�


33 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

SUNRISE NATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 
6004 Westside Saginaw Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.6128 or 800.757.8669 
Fx: 989.684.7500 
Website: www.75sunny.com 
General Email Address: webmaster@75sunny.com 
 
Scott Carmona, CEO 
 
Annual Sales: $5,000,000-$10,000,000 
Employees: 25 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Automobile parts and supply 
manufacturer 
Other Locations: Flint, MI 
Exporter: No 
 
TEXAS STYLE TORTILLAS 
800 McGraw Street 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.892.8316 
 
Diana Guajardo, Partner 
Sulema Garcia, Partner 
 
Annual Sales: $22,000 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 500 sq.ft. 
Established: 1991 
Community: Portsmouth Township 
Nature of Business: Flour tortillas 
Exporter: No 
 
THE THUMB PRINT 
814 Adams Street Suite 101 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Ph: 989.893.9550 
Fx: 989.893.9855 
General Email Address: thethumbprint@hotmail.com 
 
Tom Trudell, Owner 
 
Annual Sales: Less than $1,000,000 
Size of Facility: 1,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1992 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Invitations, printer, secretarial 
services 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 

TINY’S WELDING MACHINE SHOP 
1991 E. Prevo Rd. 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.697.5712  
Fx: 989.697.5712 
Website: www.tinyswelding.com 
General Email Address: tinyswm@gmail.com 
 
Dave Krzyzaniak, Owner 
 
Employees: 2 
Size of Facility: 8,000 sq. ft. 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Welding & general machining job 
shop 
 
TRI-CITY LINE - X 
3737 E. Wilder Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.9820 
Website: www.linexofbaycity.com 
General Email Address: baycitymi@LINE-X.com 
 
Wade Schwartz, Owner 
 
NAICS: 325211 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 5,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1998 
Community: Bangor Township 
Nature of Business: Protective & industrial coatings 
Exporter: No 
 
TRI-KEL TOOL, INC. 
1083 E. Erickson Rd. 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.3028 
Fx: 989.879.5543 
Website: www.trikeltool.com 
General Email Address: trikeltool@gmail.com 
 
Stanley Donajkowski, Owner & President 
 
NAICS: 332710 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 1,200 sq. ft. 
Established: 1997 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Precision machining job shop 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 

http://www.75sunny.com/�
mailto:webmaster@75sunny.com�
mailto:thethumbprint@hotmail.com�
http://www.tinyswelding.com/�
mailto:tinyswm@gmail.com�
http://www.linexofbaycity.com/�
mailto:baycitymi@LINE-X.com�
http://www.trikeltool.com/�
mailto:trikeltool@gmail.com�


34 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

TROPHY SHOP 
1503 Woodside Avenue 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.895.5242 
 
Don Ahler Jr., Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Established: 1971 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Trophies & engraving 
 
TUBULAR METAL SYSTEMS, LLC 
401 E. Fifth Street 
Pinconning, MI 48650 
Ph: 989.879.2611 
Fx: 989.879.5745 
Website: www.northerntube.com 
General Email Address: info@northerntube.com 
 
Earl Sibbett, GM 
 
Employees: 138 
Size of Facility: 225,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1946 
Community: City of Pinconning 
Nature of Business: Automotive tubular & structural 
products 
Exporter: Yes 
 
UNIT STEP COMPANY 
3788 S. Huron Road 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.9361 
Website: www.unitstep.tripod.com/unitstepcompany 
 
Robert L. Koehler, Manager 
 
Employees: 4 
Size of Facility: 4,000 sq.ft. 
Established: 1952 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Architectural/ornamental metal 
work, concrete products, home improvements, precast 
concrete steps; park patio and splash blocks; ornamental 
railings 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED DISTRIBUTION GROUP, LLC 
6847 Westside Saginaw Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.3978 
Fx: 248.356.7301 
Website: www.uwgrocery.com 
General Email Address: uwbaycity@sbcglobal.net 
 
Sue Kusmicrv, Manager 
 
Size of Facility: 20,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1991 
Nature of Business: Wholesaler of general line groceries 
 
VALLEY FARMER 
905 S. Henry Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.6507 
Fx: 989.893.6507 
General Email Address: dbhebert1@charter.net 
 
David Hebert, Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 3,200 sq.ft. 
Established: 1929 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Advertising, newspaper publishing 
Exporter: No 
 
VALLY PUBLISHING 
5215 Mackinaw Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.671.1260 
Fx: 989.671.1271 
Website: www.mlive.com 
 
Dave Roberts, Production Manager 
 
Employees: 140 
Community: Monitor Township 
Nature of Business: Print facility for newspapers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.northerntube.com/�
mailto:info@northerntube.com�
http://www.unitstep.tripod.com/unitstepcompany�
http://www.uwgrocery.com/�
mailto:uwbaycity@sbcglobal.net�
mailto:dbhebert1@charter.net�


35 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

VALLEY TRIBUNE 
905 S. Henry Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.893.6507 
Fx: 989.893.6507 
General Email Address: dbhebert1@charter.net 
 
David Hebert, Owner 
 
Employees: 1 
Size of Facility: 3,200 sq.ft. 
Established: 1929 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Commercial printing 
Exporter: No 
 
VOELKER PRINTING, INC. 
1506 Woodside Ave. 
Essexville, MI 48732 
Ph: 989.893.1071 
Fx: 989.893.1071 
General Email Address: voelkerprinting@chartermi.net 
 
Gary Voelker, President 
Liz Voelker, Vice President 
 
Employees: 1 
Established: 1969 
Community: City of Essexville 
Nature of Business: Printing 
 
WILLIAMS CHEESE CO. 
998 N. Huron Rd. 
Linwood, MI 48634 
Ph: 989.697.4492 
Fx: 989.697.4235 
Website: www.williamscheese.com 
 
Michael H. Williams, President 
Ladd Williams, Purchasing 
 
Employees: 60 
Established: 1945 
Community: Fraser Township 
Nature of Business: Cheese packaging & manufacturer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WIRT STONE DOCK 
400 Martin Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.5777 
Fx: 989.684.9037 
 
Terry Posluszny, Office Manager 
 
Employees: 11 
Established: 1943 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Transport agrigood 
products/agrigood supply 
 
WOLVERINE FIREWORKS DISPLAY CO. 
205 W. Seidlers Rd. 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.662.0121 
Fx: 989.662.0122 
Website: www.wolverinefireworks.com 
General Email Address: sales@wolvdisplay.com 
 
James Lambert, President 
 
Employees: 15 
Size of Facility: 15,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1972 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Wholesaler of fireworks to licensed 
display fireworks companies  
Exporter: Yes 
 
XLT ENGINEERING, INC. 
2595 S. Huron Road 
Kawkawlin, MI 48631 
Ph: 989.684.4344 
Fx: 989.684.8876 
General Email Address: xltengineering@yahoo.com 
 
Mike Staszak, Owner 
 
Employees: 17 
Established: 1992 
Community: Kawkawlin Township 
Nature of Business: Machine shops 
Exporter: No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dbhebert1@charter.net�
mailto:voelkerprinting@chartermi.net�
http://www.williamscheese.com/�
http://www.wolverinefireworks.com/�
mailto:sales@wolvdisplay.com�
mailto:xltengineering@yahoo.com�


36 | P a g e  
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

YORK REPAIR, INC. 
611 Andre Street 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ph: 989.684.7460 
Fx: 989.684.7465 
Website: www.repairzone.com  
or www.yorkrepair.com 
 
Jeff York, Vice President 
jeffy@yorkrepair.com 
Kevin Krupp, President 
 
Annual Sales: $12,000,000 
Employees: 70 
Size of Facility: 80,000 sq. ft. 
Established: 1971 
Community: City of Bay City 
Nature of Business: Industial repair of electric motors, 
pumps, and electronics 
Parent Company: York Repair 
Exporter: No 
 
 

http://www.repairzone.com/�
http://www.yorkrepair.com/�
mailto:jeffy@yorkrepair.com�


 
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

INDEX BY COMPANY NAME 

A 

A S L Monograms & More ......................................... 1 
Ackerman Brothers, Inc. ........................................... 1 
Acme Septic Tank Company ..................................... 1 
Acra Cast, Inc. ............................................................ 1 
Acro Specialties By Doug Dodge ............................... 1 
AEROSPACE AMERICA, INC. ...................................... 2 
Alro Steel ................................................................... 2 
American Amusement & Vending Company ............ 2 
American Gourmet of Snacks Company ................... 2 
Auburn Bean & Grain Company ............................... 2 
Auburn Fertilizer ....................................................... 3 

B 

Bay Aggregates, Inc. .................................................. 3 
Bay Block LLC ............................................................. 3 
Bay Carbon, Inc. ........................................................ 3 
Bay Cast, Inc. ............................................................. 3 
Bay Cast Technologies............................................... 4 
Bay City Democrat Press, Inc. ................................... 4 
Bay Composites, Inc. ................................................. 4 
Bay Cycle Sales .......................................................... 4 
Bay Industrial Finishing, Inc. ..................................... 5 
Bay Line Fire Protection, Inc. .................................... 5 
Bay Monument Company ......................................... 5 
Bay Plastics Machinery ............................................. 5 
Bay United Motors, Inc. ............................................ 5 
Bay Valley Millwork Co. ............................................ 6 
Bay View Food Products, Inc. ................................... 6 
Be Cool, Inc. ............................................................... 6 
Berthiaume Slaughter House, Inc. ............................ 6 
Bierlein Companies, LLC ............................................ 6 
Bill Carney Signpainter .............................................. 6 
Black Forest Blades ................................................... 7 
Bursma Distributing .................................................. 7 

C 

C.F. Lighting Supplies, Inc.......................................... 7 
Cambron Engineering Inc. ......................................... 7 
Carquest Auto Parts .................................................. 7 
Carry MFG, Inc. .......................................................... 8 
Charis Acoustic .......................................................... 8 
Clamptech, LLC .......................................................... 8 
Classic Lettering Sports & Awards ............................ 8 

Computer Operated Manufacturing, Inc. ................. 8 
Consumers Energy..................................................... 9 
Costume Wearhouse, Inc. ......................................... 9 

D 

De Russel Saw Mill .................................................... 9 
Denco Manufacturing Company ............................... 9 
Dice Corp. .................................................................. 9 
Die Stampco, Inc. ...................................................... 9 
Diesel Fuel Injection Rebuild Center, Inc................ 10 
Do-All, Inc. ............................................................... 10 
Dobson Industrial Inc. ............................................. 10 
Dow Corning Corporation ....................................... 10 
Dresco Machining & Fabrication ............................ 10 

E 

E & R Industrial Sales .............................................. 11 
Eberhard Signworks LLC .......................................... 11 
Embroidery Department ......................................... 11 
Emcor, Inc. ............................................................... 11 
ESSROC Cement Corporation .................................. 11 
Estabrook's, Inc. ...................................................... 12 
Excell Machine, LLC ................................................. 12 

F 

F.P. Horak Company, The ........................................ 12 
Fabiano Brothers ..................................................... 12 
Fastenal Co. ............................................................. 12 
Fogelsonger Vault Company Sunset Valley 

Crematory ........................................................... 13 
Future Technologies, Inc. ........................................ 13 

G 

General Graphites, Inc. ........................................... 13 
General Housing Corporation ................................. 13 
General Motors Powertrain .................................... 14 
Go-To Transport, Inc. .............................................. 14 
Gougeon Brothers, Inc. ........................................... 14 
Grand Rental Station Of Bay City ........................... 14 
Graphics Plus ........................................................... 14 
Great Lakes Lighting ................................................ 14 
Griff's Shortcuts ...................................................... 15 

H 

Headwaters Resources ........................................... 15 



 
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

Holsinger Manufacturing Corporation ................... 15 
Hugo Brothers Pallet Manufacturing, Inc. .............. 15 

I 

Ideal Tool, Inc. ......................................................... 15 
Ike's Welding & MFG .............................................. 15 
Interstate Battery System ....................................... 16 
Ipeg Conair .............................................................. 16 
ITC Holdings, Inc. (METC) ........................................ 16 
Ittner Bean and Grain, Inc. ...................................... 16 

J 

J & R Tool ................................................................. 16 
J & T Tool & Die, Inc. ............................................... 16 
J D Specialties .......................................................... 17 
J M Kusch, Inc. ......................................................... 17 
Jamie's Dairies, Inc. ................................................. 17 
JCS Tool & Manufacturing, Inc. ............................... 17 
Joe's Tables ............................................................. 17 

K 

Karbowski Oil Company .......................................... 18 
Kawkawlin Church Furniture Manufacturing ......... 18 
KC Welding, Inc. ...................................................... 18 
Kerkau Manufacturing ............................................ 18 
Kinney Dairies, Inc................................................... 19 
Klender Design, Inc. ................................................ 19 
K-R Metal Engineers, Inc. ........................................ 19 
Krzysiak's House, Inc. .............................................. 19 

L 

Landaal Packaging Systems .................................... 20 
Laser Connection ..................................................... 20 
Linwood Fiberglass Repair & Canvas ...................... 20 
Linwood Tool Company, Inc. .................................. 20 
Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales ................................. 20 
Lloyd's Cabinet Shop, Inc. ....................................... 21 

M 

M & A Castings, Inc. ................................................ 21 
M & M Heat Treat, Inc. ........................................... 21 
M & R Garage Doors & Openers ............................. 21 
M C G Plastics, Inc. .................................................. 21 
Mark 7 Machine, Inc. .............................................. 22 
Master Korner,Inc. .................................................. 22 
Master Mould Products, Inc. .................................. 22 
Medler Electric Co. .................................................. 22 

Mersen .................................................................... 23 
Metal Sales Manufacturing..................................... 23 
Metro Fabricating, Inc. ............................................ 23 
Michigan Brands, Inc. .............................................. 23 
Michigan Precast Concrete ..................................... 24 
Michigan Sugar Company ....................................... 24 
Mid Michigan Fiberglass ......................................... 24 
Mika Tool & Die Inc. ................................................ 24 
Mill Town Woodworks ............................................ 24 
Modern Machine Company .................................... 25 
Monarch Welding & Engineering, Inc. .................... 25 

N 

Neetz Printing, Inc. .................................................. 25 
New Century Heaters Ltd. ....................................... 25 
North Star Automotive ........................................... 25 
Northern Concrete Pipe, Inc. (HQ) ......................... 25 

O 

OmniSource Corp. ................................................... 26 

P 

PHL Links LLC ........................................................... 26 
Pinconning Journal .................................................. 26 
Pinconning Metals, Inc. ........................................... 27 
Plastic Tag & Check Company ................................. 27 
Plyforms, Inc............................................................ 27 
Ponder Industrial .................................................... 27 
Printex, Inc. ............................................................. 27 
Proforma Gust ......................................................... 28 
Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. ...................... 28 

Q 

Quality Transparent Bag, Inc. ................................. 28 
Quantum Composites, Inc. ..................................... 28 

R 

R & R Ready Mix, Inc. .............................................. 28 
RAP Products, Inc. ................................................... 29 
Renosol Corporation ............................................... 29 
Rowley Brothers, Inc. .............................................. 29 
Rowleys Tires & Automotive .................................. 29 
Roznowski Sign & Screen Painting ......................... 29 
RWC, Inc. ................................................................. 30 

S 

S.C. Johnson, Inc.-Home Storage Bay City Plant .... 30 



 
Bay County, Michigan 2012 Manufacturers Directory  

Saginaw Bay Plastics, Inc. ....................................... 30 
Serv-a-Pure Co. ........................................................ 30 
Sevice Sign & Screen ............................................... 30 
Shelti, Inc. ................................................................ 31 
Shirts Mugs & More ................................................ 31 
Snyder Plastics,Inc. ................................................. 31 
Speedway, LLC ......................................................... 31 
St. Laurent Brothers, Inc. ........................................ 31 
Starmaker Designs .................................................. 32 
Stein's Grinding & Machine, LLC ............................. 32 
Stevens Van Lines.................................................... 32 
Summit Printing & Graphics, Inc. ........................... 32 
Sunrise National Distributors, Inc........................... 33 

T 

Texas Style Tortillas ................................................ 33 
The Thumb Print ..................................................... 33 
Tiny's Welding Machine Shop................................. 33 
Tri-City Line - X ........................................................ 33 
Tri-Kel Tool, Inc. ...................................................... 33 
Trophy Shop ............................................................ 34 
Tubular Metal Systems, LLC .................................... 34 

U 

Unit Step Company ................................................. 34 
United Distribuion Group, LLC ................................ 34 

V 

Valley Farmer .......................................................... 34 
Valley Publishing ..................................................... 34 
Valley Tribune ......................................................... 35 
Voelker Printing, Inc. .............................................. 35 

W 

Williams Cheese Co. ................................................ 35 
Wirt Stone Dock ...................................................... 35 
Wolverine Fireworks Display Co. ............................ 35 

X 

XLT Engineering, Inc. ............................................... 35 

Y 

York Repair, Inc. ...................................................... 36 

 



 
Bay Area Chamber of Commerce 

PREMIER SPONSORS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Bay Future, Inc. 

2012 INVESTORS 

Bay Valley Resort & Conference Center 

Chemical Bank 

Citizens Bank 

Consumers Energy 

Covenant HealthCare 

Cumulus Media 

Do-All Inc. 

FinancialEdge Community                        

Credit Union 

General Motors 

 

Independent Bank 

McLaren-Bay Region 

MyBayCity.com 

Spence Brothers 

The Bay City Times 

The Dow Chemical Company 

Three Rivers Corporation 

Wildfire Credit Union 

WNEM TV5 

AKT Peerless                   
Environmental Services 

Andrews, Hooper & Pavlik 

Associated Builders     
and Contractors of    

Michigan 

AT&T Foundation 

Auburn DDA 

Bangor DDA 

Bangor Township 

Bay Area Chamber of 
Commerce 

Bay Area Community 
Foundation 

Bay City DDA 

Bay City Mall 

Bay County 

Bay County Realtor      
Association 

Bay View Foods 

Bierlein Companies, LLC 

Catholic Federal Credit 
Union 

Century 21 Signature  
Realty 

Champagne & Marx     
Excavating 

Chemical Bank 

Citizens Bank 

City of Auburn 

 

City of Bay City 

City of Essexville 

City of Midland 

City of Pinconning 

Consumers Energy 

COPOCO Community          
Credit Union 

Covenant HealthCare 

Davidson Building         
Company 

Delta College 

Do-All, Inc. 

Dore Real Estate, LLC 

Dow Corning Corporation 

EMCOR, Inc. 

Eōvations, LLC. 

Essexville DDA 

F.P. Horak 

Fabiano Brothers 

Fifth Third Bank 

Firehouse Soft Wash/Boutell 
Enterprises 

First State Bank 

Frankenlust Township 

Fraser Township 

Garber Management Group 

Garfield Township 

Gerace Construction 

 

Go-To Transport, Inc. 

Gougeon Brothers, Inc. 

Great Lakes Loons 

Gregory Construction     
Company 

H&H Wetters Farms 

Hagen Ford 

Hampton Township 

Hampton Township DDA 

Herman Hiss & Company 

IBEW/NEAC 

Independent Bank 

ITC Transmission 

Ittner Bean & Grain 

Jeff Mayes 

Labadie Auto Dealers 

MacMillan Associates Mast, 
Foulds & Co., P.C. 

MBS International Airport 

McLaren-Bay Region 

Merritt Township 

Mersen 

Michigan Sugar Company 

Michigan Works 

Moulthrop-Clift Insurance 

Old City Hall 

Portsmouth Township 

 

RDS Management 

Rehmann Group, LLC 

RiversEdge Development 

Rowley Brothers, Inc. 

Rowleys Tires & Automotive 
Services, Inc. 

S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. 

Saginaw Bay Watershed  
Initiative Network 

Saginaw Valley State      
University 

Spence Brothers 

Spicer Group 

Stevens Van Lines 

The Bay City Times 

The Dow Chemical Company 

Thistledown Farms, Inc. 

Thumb National Bank 

UAW Region 1-D 

United Bay Community 
Credit Union 

Wade-Trim 

Walter E. Moore 

Weinlander-Fitzhugh        
Accountants 

Wells Fargo 

Wildfire Credit Union 

Williams Township 

Yeo & Yeo 

 

http://www.bayvalley.com/
http://chemicalbankmi.com/
http://www.citizensbanking.com/
http://www.consumersenergy.com
http://www.covenanthealthcare.com/
http://www.cumulus.com/
http://www.doallinc.org/
http://www.financialedgeccu.org/
http://www.financialedgeccu.org/
http://www.gm.com/
http://www.independentbank.com/
http://www.mclaren.org/BayRegion/BayRegion.aspx
http://www.mybaycity.com
http://www.spencebrothers.com
http://www.mlive.com
http://www.dow.com/
http://www.trccompany.com
http://www.wildfirecu.org
http://www.wnem.com/
http://www.aktpeerless.com
http://www.aktpeerless.com
http://www.ahpplc.com/
http://www.abcmi.com/
http://www.abcmi.com/
http://www.abcmi.com/
http://www.att.com/gen/corporate-citizenship?pid=7737
http://www.auburnmi.org/dda.asp
http://www.bangortownship.org/
http://www.baycityarea.com/
http://www.baycityarea.com/
http://www.bayfoundation.org/
http://www.bayfoundation.org/
http://www.baycitymi.org/departments/boards-and-committees/item/20-downtown-development-authority
http://www.baycitymall.com/
http://www.baycounty-mi.gov/
http://www.baycityhomes.com/
http://www.baycityhomes.com/
http://bayviewfoods.com/intro.html
http://bierlein.com/
http://www.cathfcu.com/
http://www.cathfcu.com/
http://www.c21signaturerealty.com/
http://www.c21signaturerealty.com/
http://champagnemarx.com/home
http://champagnemarx.com/home
http://chemicalbankmi.com/
http://www.citizensbanking.com
http://www.auburnmi.org/
http://www.baycitymi.org/
http://www.essexville.org/
http://www.midland-mi.org/
http://www.consumersenergy.com
http://www.copoco.org
http://www.copoco.org
http://www.covenanthealthcare.com/
http://www.manta.com/c/mm22c86/davidson-building-company
http://www.manta.com/c/mm22c86/davidson-building-company
http://www.delta.edu
http://www.doallinc.org/
http://www.dowcorning.com/?
http://www.emcorsolutions.com
http://www.essexville.org/Web_Pages/DDA.htm
http://www.fphorak.com
http://fabianobrothers.com/
http://www.53.com/
http://www.firehousesoftwash.com/
http://www.firehousesoftwash.com/
http://www.1ststatebk.com/
http://frankenlust.com/
http://www.baycounty-mi.gov/aboutbaycounty/cityandtownshipofficials.aspx#FraserC:/Users/Amy/Documents/Annual mtg
http://www.garberauto.com/
http://www.geraceconstruction.com/
http://www.gototransport.com/index.html
http://www.gougeon.com/
http://greatlakes.loons.milb.com/index.jsp?sid=t456
http://www.gregoryconstructionco.com/
http://www.gregoryconstructionco.com/
http://www.hagenford.com/coupon/eas/
http://www.hagenford.com/coupon/eas/
http://www.hermanhiss.net
http://www.ibew692.org/
http://www.independentbank.com/
http://www.itc-holdings.com/
http://ittnerbg.com/
http://www.labadieauto.com/
http://www.macmillanassociates.com/
http://www.macmillanassociates.com/
http://www.mbsairport.org/
http://www.mclaren.org/BayRegion/BayRegion.aspx
http://www.infomi.com/township/merritt/
http://www.mersen.com/
http://www.michigansugar.com/
http://www.michiganworks.com/
http://www.mciinsurance.com/
http://oldcityhallrestaurant.com/
http://www.portsmouthfirst.com/
http://www.rehmann.com
http://www.rowleys.com
http://www.rowleystires.com
http://www.rowleystires.com
http://www.scjohnson.com/en/home.aspx
http://www.saginawbaywin.org/
http://www.saginawbaywin.org/
http://www.svsu.edu
http://www.svsu.edu
http://www.spencebrothers.com/
http://www.spicergroup.com/
http://www.stevensworldwide.com/Home.aspx
http://www.bc-times.com/
http://www.dow.com
http://www.everbestorganics.com/thistledownfarms.html
http://www.thumbnational.com/
http://region1d.uaw.org/
http://www.ubccu.org/
http://www.ubccu.org/
http://www.wadetrim.com/
http://www.wf-cpas.com/
http://www.wf-cpas.com/
https://www.wellsfargoadvisors.com/
https://www.wildfirecu.org/
http://www.williamstwp.com/
http://www.yeoandyeo.com/

	Complete Manufacturers Directory.pdf
	Manufacturers Directory Cover-Black Version.pdf
	2012
	Bay County
	Manufacturers Directory

	Bay County Man. Dir

	Manufacturers Directory Cover-Black Version
	2012
	Bay County
	Manufacturers Directory



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


